

n

SLP(C)No. 8037 OF 2000
ITEM No.2

Court No. 8

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8037/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2000 in CMWP 24600/97
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAKESH KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 04/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Yogeshwar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Dahiya, Adv.
Dr. IP Singh, Adv.
Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv. for
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. TL Vishwanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents
this matter stands over to 16-10-2001.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master