

\230

C.A.No. 6138 OF 2002

ITEM No. 102

Court No. 11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6138/2002

Rakesh Kumar Tripathi & Ors. Appellant (s)

vs.

Union of India & Ors. Respondent (s)
(With Office Report)

Date:11/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mrs. Rachna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Kailash Vasudev,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after three weeks as prayed by the learned counsel for the respondents.

(Sarojbala)(Promila Nagpal)

PA to Addl.Registrar

Court Master