

\230

C.A.No. 6138 OF 2002
ITEM NO.102COURT NO.10SECTION-XI
(PART-HEARD)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6138 OF 2002

RAKESH KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS.

.....
APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....
RESPONDENT(S)

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/03/2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Alok Sinha,Adv.
Mr. S.G. Balaji,Adv.
Mrs. Mahalakshmi P.,Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran,ASG
Mrs. V. Mohana,Adv.
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel for the appellants commenced arguments at 11.40 a.m. and concluded at 3.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing for the respondents made arguments upto 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER