

C.A.No. 6138 OF 2002
 ITEM NO.101COURT NO.10SECTION-XI
 (PART-HEARD)
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6138 OF 2002

RAKESH KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS.

.....
 APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....
 RESPONDENT(S)

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/03/2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.
 Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.
 Mr. Alok Sinha,Adv.
 Mrs. Mahalakshmi P.,Adv.
 Mr. A. Sumanth,Adv.
 Mr. S.G. Balaji,Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran,ASG
 Mrs. V. Mohana,Adv.
 Mr. S.N. Terdol,Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
 Mr. S.N. Terdol,Adv.
 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In the Chart which has been made available by the learned Additional Solicitor General during the course of arguments, 8 cases of totaling error have been pointed out as said to be reported in Vigilance Report and 9 cases of cutting/over-writing and erasing in more than 10 answers.

.....2/-

The respondents shall place before the Court the original answer sheets of the above noted 17 candidates, besides the answer sheets of others also as mentioned in column 3 of the Action Ta

ken Report of the Department. It is orally informed that probably the answer-sheets have been weeded out. If that is so, an appropriate affidavit of some responsible officer shall be filed within three weeks, giving out the detailed circumstances in which the answer sheets have been weeded out, more particularly during the pendency of the proceedings in the court. List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER