

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.3

IN

C.A. NO.6138 OF 2002

RAKESH KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS.

.....

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Permission to deposit a fresh cheque of Rs.10,000/- in favour of

appellant No.1 before this Court is granted.

I.A.No.3 is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

(H.K.SEMA)

.....

.....J.

(ARUN KUMAR)

NEW DELHI ;

AUGUST 12, 2005.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6138 OF 2002

RAKESH KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 12/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr.Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.3 is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)