

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6138 OF 2002

RAKESH KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.K.Singh,adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar,adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. S.W.A.Qadri,adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar,adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The cheque in the name of the litigant may be handed over to the advocate by the Registry.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER